
Dealer NO.: 7SB010-01-03Z

Service SECTION: Parts

Bulletin DATE: November 17, 2000

NO.: #166

MODELS
AFFECTED: ALL MODELS

SUBJECT: TOP 150 MOST FREQUENTLY ORDERED PARTS & SUGGESTED WARRANTY PARTS

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR RV SERVICE & PARTS MANAGERS.

Below is a list of the top 150 part numbers most frequently ordered by Winnebago Industries Inc. dealers in the
previous 12 months. Please use this to help plan your inventory.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
103228-01-05A END CAP - REAR BUMPER - DRIVER/PASSENGER - BLACK
100412-01-000 * CATCH - SCREEN DOOR
900390-03-000 NOZZLE - SILICONE TUBE - 4.3” LONG
102328-01-000 KEY - BARREL - NICKEL PLATED
109441-03-000 BRACKET/HOOK - BLIND HOLD DOWN - CLOUDY
110268-01-000 CARRIER - WINDSHIELD - 50.4”
096854-07-02A TRIM - CONTOUR - 144” - BRIGHT WHITE
055218-01-000 COVER - ROOF VENT
098788-06-000 CHANNEL - 49” - PVC
086273-01-000 * RELAY - BATTERY DISCONNECT
111155-03-01A * LOCK - PRIVACY /LOCKING - POLISHED BRASS METAL
111102-03-000 LENS - RED - MARKER LAMP
127002-01-000 * MODULE /CIRCUIT BOARD - E.M.S. CONTROL SYSTEM
017516-01-000 * MUD FLAP - 14” X 18” - W/O HOLES - BLACK
090944-01-000 * ANTENNA - RADIO - 16” RUBBER
111102-01-000 BASE - LAMP MARKER
095964-01-000 BLADE - WINDSHIELD WIPER - 24”
078578-01-000 CAP - BUMPER END - REAR RH - 18.8” TOP
039979-01-000 COVER - LATCH PLATE - LYNOR
034552-06-000 * SILICONE TUBE - OFF WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
084073-07-000 VENT - ROOF/REFRIGERATOR - BRIGHT WHITE
128811-01-01A BACKSOCKET - ADJUSTABLE - LEFT
039861-01-000 * SENDING UNIT - W/SCREW-WASHER-WELL NUT-TERMINAL RING
128811-02-01A BACKSOCKET - ADJUSTABLE - RIGHT
106015-12-01A MIRROR - EXTERIOR - REMOTE/HEATED - PASSENGER
131264-01-02A * SILICONE - CLEAR - W/O NOZZLE
080507-01-000 PANEL - SKYLITE - OUTER - PLEXIGLASS - 23.9” X 20.9”
099418-01-000 * D-SEAL - ADHESIVE BACKED - .4” X .4” - BLACK RUBBER

.
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FREQUENTLY ORDERED PARTS - CON’T

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
094362-02-000 CLIP - X-MAS TREE - BINDER HEAD - .9” LONG
102936-01-000 MOLDING - WINDSHIELD REVEAL
120548-01-02A J-TRIM - BACKWALL /PASSENGER - 98.3” - BRT WHITE
108716-01-000 * SILICONE - SELF LEVELING - OFF WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
127862-01-000 CARRIER/REVEAL - WINDSHIELD - 47.2”
002324-02-000 U-CHANNEL - WEATHERSTRIP W/FUZZ - 1/8” GLASS
078578-02-000 CAP - BUMPER END - REAR DRIVER - 18.8” TOP
034552-15-000 * SILICONE - TUBE - BRIGHT WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
045017-11-701 KEY - BLANK (F1 SERIES) - “K104” - TM #201-#250
112320-02-000 BATTERY/SENSOR MODULE - CO (BLUE MODULE) F/9BI SYSTEM
104346-05-000 * WIPER MOTOR - DYNAMIC PARK
105312-01-07A INSERT - FEATURE STRIP - VINYL - BRIGHT WHITE
107796-20-000 SPRING/GAS - 7” COMP/10” EXTENDED - 60 LB.
081914-01-000 BUMPER - RUBBER - ROUND - ½” X 1/8” - BLACK
103228-01-06A END CAP - REAR BUMPER - DRIVER/PASSENGER - BRT WHITE
008089-01-700 LENS - RECESSED PORCH LIGHT
102768-01-000 HOLDER - COMPARTMENT/ENTRY DOOR - METAL - MILL FINISH
106147-01-02A END CAP - BUMPER - BLACK
114496-01-02A PANEL - OUTER SKYLITE - 22” X 37”
088794-06-000 DOOR - POWER CORD W/HATCH - BRIGHT WHITE - 9.2” X 11”
125136-02-000 DETECTOR - CO GAS MODEL 9RV
103558-01-06A VENT - DEFROSTER /PLASTIC - 2” X 14.4” X 1.4” - QUICK SILVER
002328-02-000 BLOCK - WINDSHIELD - .06” X .5” X 1”
103930-01-703 * HEATER CORE
086762-01-000 T-NUT - 10-32
118081-02-01A * WALL CLOCK - 8” ROUND - BRASS
041561-03-000 PAINT - 16 OZ SPRAY - OFF WHITE
117335-01-000 CARRIER/REVEAL - 94.6” W/ ADHESIVE BACKING
113636-01-702 KEY BLANK - DEAD BOLT - TRI #201-#259
023713-02-000 COVER - WINDOW WEEP HOLE - BLACK
P01713-01-000 SWITCH - ELECTRIC STEP - W/SEAL
024461-01-000 SWITCH - BATTERY (DUAL/MOM)
103099-10-02A BUMPER - REAR - 98” - BRIGHT WHITE
116737-01-01A * DRAW LATCH - ADJUSTABLE - ZINC
108354-01-700 BULB - COURTESY LIGHT
110506-40-700 HARDWARE KIT - BRIGGS/STRATTON LOCKS
117238-01-01A THERMOSTAT - A/C AND FURNACE
111102-02-000 LENS - MARKER LAMP - AMBER
039623-01-000 SEAL - MOTOR COVER - RUBBER BULB TYPE
131264-01-01A * SILICONE - BLACK - W/O NOZZLE
008188-01-000 SOLENOID - 3 POST - BATTERY CHANGE-OVER
086755-01-000 LATCH - ¼ TURN ROTARY - BLACK PLASTIC
122856-01-01A DEFROSTER FAN - 2 SPEED W/SWIVEL BASE - NON-OSCILATING -CHROME
128810-21-700 SLIDE KIT - DRAWER - RH & LH -22”
099048-03-000 INVERTOR - 130 WATT
097592-01-000 SPOOL - CORD - ELEVATED BLIND HOLDUP - SMALL - CLEAR
081633-01-700 BULB - MAKE-UP LIGHT - WHITE
114193-01-700 WHEEL COVER (1 ONLY)
042405-02-000 LENS - CLEARANCE/SIDE MARKER LIGHT W/REFLEX - AMBER
057460-04-000 SPRING/GAS - BALL STUD STYLE - 120 PSI - SPD 6209
095229-01-700 KEY BLANK - DEAD BOLT
086757-04-000 * CONTROL CENTER - SWITCHING - VCR/TV - 5 INPUT
131264-03-01A * SILICONE - BRIGHT WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
113636-01-01A LATCH/PADDLE - ENTRY W/DEADBOLT - W/KEYS - OFF WHITE
108688-01-03A FEATURE STRIP - BRIGHT WHITE - 182”
083558-03-000 VENT - PLUMBING - ROOF PIPE - COVERED - OFF WHITE
061607-01-000 GROMMET - HOLDING TANK - 1.5” NPS
072852-01-000 DETECTOR/SMOKE - W/9 VOLT BATTERY
128810-13-700 SLIDE KIT - DRAWER - RH & LH - 18”
126096-01-12B TRIM - BACKWALL/PASSENGER SIDE - BRIGHT WHITE
103598-01-700 BACKWALL TRIM - PASSENGER - E-COATED
068927-03-000 RUBBER SEAL - WINDOW - .12” X .3” ID X .8” OD
049464-03-000 WIPER BLADE - WINDSHIELD - 20”
117095-01-01A DOOR LATCH - GRABBER W/KEEPER - BLACK PLASTIC - 5LB PULL
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FREQUENTLY ORDERED PARTS - CON’T

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
103613-03-000 DETECTOR - LP GAS - W/O SHUT-OFF VALVE
078577-01-000 CAP - BUMPER END - FRONT PASSENGER - 30 5/16”
114874-03-12B TRIM - BACKWALL/PASSENGER - BRIGHT WHITE
112320-04-000 BATTERY/SENSOR MODULE - CO (BLACK MODULE) - F/9D-I SYSTEM
106015-13-01A MIRROR - EXTERIOR W/REMOTE/HEAT - DRIVER
103930-02-705 CABLE - BOWDEN W/O LEVER - 84.3” SHEATH/89” CABLE
129685-01-701 KEY BLANK - KS #150
079087-02-000 STRIKE - SLIDER W/LIP F/ELBOW CATCH - 1.5” X 8.6” - OFF WHITE
075901-01-702 KNOB - BLACK
128810-17-700 SLIDER KIT - DRAWER - RH & LH - 20”
123256-01-000 ANTENNA - CB - W/O CABLE
097565-01-000 BRACKET - MOUNTING - PLEATED BLIND
100793-02-01A * WALL CLOCK - 11” BRASS - QUARTZ
075240-05-000 * FAUCET - LAVATORY - BRASS/CLEAR KNOBS
104346-01-000 WIPER MOTOR - “CHEV CHASSIS”/COAST TO PARK
120533-01-000 MOLDING - REVEAL - WINDSHIELD
084473-01-000 SEAL - FLAT - W/CENTER HOLE & ADHESIVE SIDE - .8” X .9” - BLACK
103930-30-706 BLOWER MOTOR - PM 147 - W/ADAPTER
042077-01-000 U-CHANNEL - WEATHERSTRIP W/FUZZ - F 3/16” GLASS
024976-01-000 SWITCH - GENERATOR - F/GENERATORS W/O CIRCUIT BOARDS
109443-01-703 CAP -CENTER HUB - DICOR
110435-15-702 COVER - LUG NUT/JAMB NUT - 14MM
042405-01-000 LENS - CLEARANCE/SIDE MARKER LIGHT W/REFEX - RED
128719-01-01A COVER - LP TANK - BLACK
131383-01-01A SHOWER HEAD W/60” HOSE & BRACKET - IVORY
074493-02-000 SUPPORT - PISTON SPRING - CABINET DOOR - 26 LB.
093040-10-000 MONITOR - 7” REAR VIEW W/BRACKET - SONY
064781-06-000 CUP HOLDER - TWO STEP - OFF WHITE
045017-13-000 LATCH - ENTRANCE DOOR - BLACK
093040-09-000 CAMERA - REAR VIEW W/BRACKET - SONY
115505-01-000 * LIGHT - MONITOR/SOLAR PANEL - RED LED INDICATOR
115504-01-000 * PANEL - SOLAR 10 WATT - 12.2”W X 26.9”L X 1.2”H
110915-01-01A WATER FILL - CITY - CHROME
111916-05-700 PADDLE LATCH (RAISED) BRIGGS/STRATTEN
097800-01-000 LATCH - DOOR - FLUSH MOUNT W/CATCH - DARK BROWN
107796-06-000 SPRING - GAS - 12” COMPRESSED/20” EXTENDED - 120 LB.
069726-02-000 BUMPER - .9” O.D. X .4” THICK - BLACK
015580-02-000 SLIDER - SCREEN DOOR - ANY COLOR
120548-02-02A J-TRIM - BACKWALL/DRIVER - 98.3” - BRIGHT WHITE
095964-01-700 BLADE - REFILL - 24” (PAIR)
039979-06-000 COVER - LATCH PLATE - RH - BLACK
093550-01-000 BRACKET - HINGED - MOUNTS TO LEG & TABLE TOP - 1.7” X 2.6”
081056-01-000 PIN - QUICK RELEASE - SINGLE ACTION - LADDER
093376-02-000 HANDLE - CRANK - TIRE HOIST
061607-02-000 GROMMET - HOLDING TANK - 3”
097592-02-000 SPOOL - CORD - ELEVATED BLIND HOLD-UP - LARGE - CLEAR
122882-01-702 HANDLE - CRANK - WHITE
105499-01-000 BRACKET - TIRE HOIST
093475-01-701 END CAP W/PIN - F/BLINDS
057672-01-000 DOOR LATCH/PULL ASM.
104114-02-01A* FAUCET - GALLEY - SINGLE CONTROL
105620-09-000 THERMOSTAT - A/C & HEAT - HORIZONTAL - 4.3” X 2.5”
104099-01-04A CATCH - DOOR HOLDER - STRIKE - BRIGHT WHITE
132375-02-000 CARRIER/REVEAL - 10” - WINDSHIELD
120981-01-01A * DRAIN - BATH/SHOWER W/SPRING LOADED PLUNGER - BRASS
106071-04-000 SWITCH - AUTOMATIC TRANSFER W/CONNECTION LUGS
698209-05-000 * INSTAGONE STAIN REMOVER
047369-01-700 LATCH KIT - WINDOW - W/SCREWS - PLASTIC - BLACK

NOTE: PARTS NUMBERS WITH * BEHIND THEM ARE ALSO LISTED IN THE FOLLOWING “SUGGESTED
WARRANTY STOCK PARTS” LISTING
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SUGGESTED DEALER STOCKING OF WARRANTY PARTS

This is a list of Winnebago Industries part numbers suggested to be stocked for warranty purposes by Winnebago
Industries dealers. Please use this to help plan your inventory.

* = Identifies Trip Saver/Sales Saver Parts

ACCESSORIES
118081-02-01A WALL CLOCK - 8” ROUND BRASS
126019-01-01A COFFEE MAKER - OPTIMA - W/BRACKETS - BLACK & DECKER
132738-01-01A CLOCK - DIGITAL W/ALARM - 12 VOLT - BLACK
100793-02-01A WALL CLOCK - 11” QUARTZ - BRASS

AUDIO/VIDEO
124883-02-000 CUBE SPEAKER W/BRACKET
086757-04-000 CONTROL CENTER - SWITCH - VCR/TV - INPUT
126387-01-000 BRACKET - SPEAKER MOUNTING W/WING NUTS
090944-01-000 ANTENNA - RADIO - 16” RUBBER
136053-01-000 NOISE FILTER

BATH
075240-05-000 FAUCET - LAVATORY - BRASS
120981-01-01A DRAIN - BATH/SHOWER - W/SPRING LOADED PLUNGER - BRASS

CHASSIS
100532-09-704 * PRESSURE SOLENOID VALVE - 4.5” LONG X 2.3” DIA. - W/TEE HANDLE
104346-05-000 * WIPER MOTOR - DYNAMIC PARK
125687-01-700 * SYNCRONIZING CYLINDER
100532-53-700 CYLINDER - 9K JACK - RAP90491/AP15900
125687-01-700 RAM - 21” STROKE - SLIDEOUT ROOM
100532-01-713 PUMP/RESERVOIR ASM. - HWH
100532-45-700 CYLINDER - 6K JACK - W/O FOOT
100532-08-702 BI-AXIS VALVE
100532-39-702 CYLINDER - 9K JACK - RAP9567
094707-03-700 CONTROL BOX KIT - W/BLACK & WHITE SWITCH - KWIKEE STEP

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT
091990-05-01A SEAT BELT/SHOULDER HARNESS - DRIVER/PASSENGER - BLACK
091990-01-703 RECEIVER/FEMALE END - SEAT BELT

ELECTRICAL
127002-01-000 * MODULE/CIRCUIT BOARD - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
106071-04-000 * SWITCH - AUTOMATIC TRANSFER W/CONNECTION LUGS
099048-03-000 130 WATT INVERTER
115504-01-000 PANEL - SOLAR - 10 WATT - 12.2” WIDE X 26.9” LONG X 1.2” HIGH
115505-01-000 LIGHT - MONITOR/SOLAR PANEL - RED LED INDICATOR
133004-02-700 * PC BOARD - MONITOR PANEL
086273-01-000 BATTERY DISCONNECT RELAY
125136-02-000 CO DETECTOR/SENSOR - 9 VOLT
127002-02-000 PANEL/MONITOR - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
105620-05-700 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD - 2 TON CENTRAL A/C
008188-02-000 * SEALED SOLENOID - HEAVY DUTY

EXTERIOR BODY
132442-02-01A ASSIST HANDLE
106015-12-01A MIRROR - EXTERIOR W/REMOTE/HEAT - PASSENGER
106015-13-01A MIRROR - EXTERIOR W/REMOTE/HEAT - DRIVER
106015-12-701 CONVEX MIRROR - W/O HEAT
017516-01-000 MUD FLAP - BLACK - 14” X 18”
122215-01-02A PANEL - OUTER SKYLITE
114496-01-02A PANEL - OUTER SKYLITE - 22” X 37”
122192-01-02A PANEL - OUTER SKYLITE - 16.4” X 27.8”
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SUGGESTED DEALER STOCKING OF WARRANTY PARTS - CON’T

GALLEY
123744-02-01A FAUCET - GALLEY/SINGLE CONTROL W/SPRAY HEAD - CHROME
104114-02-01A FAUCET - GALLEY - SINGLE CONTROL
103635-01-000 FAUCET - SINGLE CONTROL/DRINKING WATER
116737-01-01A DRAW LATCH - ADJUSTABLE
122360-03-000 SLIDE - PANTRY - W/LOCK

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
105620-09-000 THERMOSTAT - A/C & FURNACE - 4.5” X 2.5”
103930-01-703 * HEATER CORE
117238-01-01A THERMOSTAT - A/C & FURNACE
103930-01-711 THERMOSTAT - DASH A/C & HEAT
103930-20-700 EXPANSION VALVE - BLOCK TYPE

INTERIOR FINISH
124253-01-02A VINYL - PLANK FLOOR - 3” X 12” - MAPLE
124253-01-01A VINYL - PLANK FLOOR - 3” X 12” - CHERRY
111155-03-01A LOCK - PRIVACY/LOCKING - POLISHED BRASS/PLAIN HANDLE
134649-01-02B SUPPORT - BACKSOCKET - E-COATED
134649-02-02B SUPPORT - BACKSOCKET - E-COATED
128810-21-700 SLIDE KIT - DRAWER - LH & RH - 22”
108049-04-000 CABLE - 28” SHEATH/30” CABLE W/Z END W/MINI LEVER
119728-01-701 HANDLE - LATCH/SWIVEL -LARGE (5.5” ACROSS)

LP
103613-03-000 DETECTOR - LP GAS - W/O SHUT-OFF VALVE
040440-02-000 TRANSMITTER DIAL - BOLT-ON

SEALANT, FASTENERS, & SEALS
131264-03-01A SILICONE - TUBE - BRIGHT WHITE - SELF LEVELING - W/O NOZZLE
099418-01-000 D-SEAL W/ADHESIVE BACK - .4” X .4” - BLACK RUBBER
108889-01-711 GASKET PACKAGE - ROOF A/C MOUNT
107828-01-000 SEALANT - SB 190 EVERSEAL
115076-03-000 SEAL - SLIDEOUT ROOM
131264-01-02A SILICONE - TUBE - CLEAR - W/O NOZZLE
034552-15-000 SILICONE - TUBE - BRIGHT WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
076322-02-000 TAPE - DOUBLE COATED/ADHESIVE BACKED - .05” THICK X 1” WIDE X 108’
108716-01-000 SILICONE - TUBE - OFF WHITE - SELF LEVELING - W/O NOZZLE
034552-06-000 SILICONE - TUBE - OFF WHITE - W/O NOZZLE
131264-01-01A SILICONE - TUBE - BLACK - W/O NOZZLE
072889-01-000 SEALANT - URETHANE - BLACK - TUBE - W/O NOZZLE

WATER & SEWAGE
118569-01-700 VALVE/SOLENOID - F/WINTERIZATION KIT
129147-01-000 VALVE - 3” HUB X 3” HUB - REMOTE
098607-01-000 PUMP - WATER - W/.5” MPT FITTING - FLOW 2.8 GPM
039861-01-000 SENDING UNIT - W/SCREW-WASHER-WELL NUT -TERMINAL RING

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOORS
113636-01-01A LATCH/PADDLE - ENTRY W/DEADBOLT - W/KEYS - OFF WHITE
111536-03-000 SEAL - ENTRANCE DOOR
107796-20-000 GAS SPRING - 7” COMPRESSED/10” EXTENDED - 60 LB
107796-06-000 GAS SPRING - 12” COMPRESSED/20” EXTENDED - 120 LB
112782-09-01A * LATCH - SINGLE ROTOR
100412-01-000 CATCH - SCREEN DOOR

REFRIGERATOR
120075-07-710 POWER BOARD - 2-WAY - REFRIGERATOR
121568-03-719 POWER BOARD - 2-WAY - REFRIGERATOR
120075-01-735 THERMISTER W/LAMP & WIRE ASM.

WATER HEATER
051393-01-724 CIRCUIT BOARD - WATER HEATER

MISC.
698209-05-000 INSTAGONE STAIN REMOVER
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